SMOOTH RUNNINGS, LLC/BEACH 'N BOARDS REIMBURSEMENT HISTORY

Event
Cocoa Beach Half Marathon
Publix Florida Marathon Weekend
Cocoa Beach Triathlon
Cocoa Beach Half Marathon
Florida Marathon Weekend
Beach 'n Boards Fest
Cocoa Beach Triathlon
USA Beach Running Championships
Cocoa Beach Half Marathon
Florida Marathon Weekend
Beach 'n Boards Fest
Cocoa Beach Triathlon & Duathion
Cocoa Beach Half Marathon

Date
10/11/2020
2/6/2021
4/18/2021
10/31/2021
2/12/2022
3/10/2022
4/9/2022
5/7/2022
10/15/2022
2/11/2023
3/8/2023
4/16/2023
10/22/2023

Amount Requested

$13,000.00
$15,000.00
$5,000.00
$12,500.00
$17,500.00
$20,000.00
$7,500.00
$6,500.00
$16,500.00
$18,000.00
$20,000.00
$11,500.00
$18,000.00

Amount Awarded

$10,604.10
$12,471.00
$5,000.00

$10,712.50
$15,242.50
$17,580.00
$6,107.25

$5,135.00

$13,076.25
$14,895.00
$17,160.00
$11,500.00
$18,000.00

Projected Rooms

800
800
200
1050
1200
1001
280
225
1050
1100
2000
800
1150

Actual Rooms
1425
906
311
1063
1113
2000
513
334
1083
1133
2500
832
1163

Reimbursement Amount
$10,604.10
$12,471.00
$5,000.00
$10,712.50
$14,480.38
$17,580.00
$6,107.25
$5,135.00

- $13,076.25
$14,895.00
$17,160.00
$11,500.00
$18,000.00



