SMOOTH RUNNINGS, LLC/BEACH 'N BOARDS REIMBURSEMENT HISTORY

Event	Date	Amount Requested	Amount Awarded	Projected Rooms	Actual Rooms	Reimbursement Amount
Cocoa Beach Half Marathon	10/11/2020	\$13,000.00	\$10,604.10	800	1425	\$10,604.10
Publix Florida Marathon Weekend	2/6/2021	\$15,000.00	\$12,471.00	800	906	\$12,471.00
Cocoa Beach Triathlon	4/18/2021	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	200	311	\$5,000.00
Cocoa Beach Half Marathon	10/31/2021	\$12,500.00	\$10,712.50	1050	1063	\$10,712.50
Florida Marathon Weekend	2/12/2022	\$17,500.00	\$15,242.50	1200	1113	\$14,480.38
Beach 'n Boards Fest	3/10/2022	\$20,000.00	\$17,580.00	1001	2000	\$17,580.00
Cocoa Beach Triathlon	4/9/2022	\$7,500.00	\$6,107.25	280	513	\$6,107.25
USA Beach Running Championships	5/7/2022	\$6,500.00	\$5,135.00	225	334	\$5,135.00
Cocoa Beach Half Marathon	10/15/2022	\$16,500.00	\$13,076.25	1050	1083	\$13,076.25
Florida Marathon Weekend	2/11/2023	\$18,000.00	\$14,895.00	1100	1133	\$14,895.00
Beach 'n Boards Fest	3/8/2023	\$20,000.00	\$17,160.00	2000	2500	\$17,160.00
Cocoa Beach Triathlon & Duathlon	4/16/2023	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	800	832	\$11,500.00
Cocoa Beach Half Marathon	10/22/2023	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	1150	1163	\$18,000.00